

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR N.J.JAMADAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16160/2012

MATHEW & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALEYKUTTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.V.Santhana Laxmi,adv.

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr.A.Venayagam Balan states that he has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos.1-10. He, however, does not intend to appear for respondent No.2. Ld.advocate may make appropriate application seeking withdrawal of vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.2. Ld.counsel seeks four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Granted.

List the matter on 31.10.2012.

| (N.J.JAMADAR) |
| Registrar |