

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).16160/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2012 in RSA No.2/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MATHEW & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALEYKUTTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to withdraw vakalatnama and office report ))

Date: 06/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he has not  
intimated to respondent No. 2 about the proposed withdrawal of his  
vakalatnama qua the said respondent. He intends to do the needful  
within six weeks.

Post after the proof of intimation is filed.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

| |(Sneh Lata Sharma)  
| |Court Master

|