

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16160/2012

MATHEW & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALEYKUTTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal, permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

All the respondents are granted time for filing Counter Affidavit.

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the proof regarding service of notice on his client about the proposed withdrawal of vakalatnama has not been received. However, he proposes to file the postal receipt, copy of the letter and the Tracking Report from the website, if available.

List the matter on 11.12.2013.

|  
|mg

|  
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)  
| Registrar

|  
|