

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16160/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/04/2012
in RSA 2/2011 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

MATHEW & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALEYKUTTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. Documents on record
and withdrawal and prayer for interim relief and office report)

IA No. 4 is (for permission to withdraw the Vakalatanama on behalf
of respondent no. 2)

Date : 03/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sreegesh M.K., Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan ,Adv.
Ms. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Deepak Mansukhani
Date: 2014.07.05
10:53:21 IST
Reason: