

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 16160/20

12

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/04/2012 in RSA No. 2/2011 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

MATHEW & ANR

Petitione

r(s)

VERSUS

ALEYKUTTY & ORS.

Responden

t(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and withdrawal and interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sreegish H.K., Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.  
Ms. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

has

eks

on

It is stated that the petitioner no. 1  
died. Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) se  
permission to bring legal heirs of record. Permissi  
granted. List the matter after two weeks.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Deepak Mansukhani  
Date: 2014.10.17  
17:06:05 IST  
Reason: