

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16160/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/04/2012 in RSA No. 2/2011 passed by the High Court Of Kerala at Ernakulam)

MATHEW(DEAD) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALEYKUTTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and withdrawal and interim relief and office report)

Date : 07/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.K. Sreegish, Adv.
Ms. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 4 of 2014:

I.A. No. 4 of 2014 is filed with the following prayers:

- (a) Permit to withdraw vakalat filed on behalf of respondent No.2 and
- (b) Issue fresh notice to the respondent No. 2.

The above application is not opposed by the learned counsel for the petitioners.

Accepting the reasons given in I.A. No. 4, it is allowed as prayed for.

: 2 :

Registry is directed to issue notice to respondent No. 2 for making alternative arrangements.

S.L.P. (C) No. 16160 of 2012:

As prayed for, one week time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to file an application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased petitioner No. 1.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER