

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16160/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/04/2012 in RSA No. 2/2011 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

MATHEW(DEAD) & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALEYKUTTY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 17/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishnu Shankar, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. A.V. Balan, Adv.

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks further time is granted to learned counsel appearing for the petitioners to remove the defects as pointed out in the Office Report dated 19-12-2014 as also for filing Vakalatnama.

It has been informed by learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos.1 and 3 to 10 that her name is not appearing in the Cause List.

Let the name of learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos.1

Signature Not Verified

and 3 to 10 be appeared in the Cause List.

Digitally signed by

Vishal Anand

Date: 2015.02.18

08:24:21 IST

Reason:

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER