

ITEM NO.22
N XIA

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTIO

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
2012

No(s). 16160/

MATHEW (DEAD) THROUGH LR. & ANR.
er(s)

Petition

VERSUS

ALEYKUTTY (DEAD) & ORS.
nt(s)

Responde

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 22/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain,Adv.
Mr. P. Parameshwar,Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. V.S. Lakshmi,Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.
Mr. P. Vinay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is reported to be dead. Four weeks time, as
last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to
file an application for substitution to bring on record his Lrs.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 10 have failed to file th
e counter
affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

List again on 29.9.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.07.23
15:45:23 SCT
Reason:

(M K HANJ

URA)

Registr

ar

MG
ITEM NO.22

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTIO

N XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16160/
2012

MATHEW (DEAD) THROUGH LR. & ANR. Petition
er(s)

VERSUS

ALEYKUTTY (DEAD) & ORS. Responde
nt(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 22/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain,Adv.
Mr. P. Parameshwar,Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. V.S. Lakshmi,Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.
Mr. P. Vinay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is reported to be dead. Four weeks time, as
last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to
file an application for substitution to bring on record his Lrs.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 10 have failed to file th
e counter
affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

List again on 29.9.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.07.23
15:45:23 SCT
Reason:

URA)

ar

MG

(M K HANJ

Registr