

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16160/201
2

MATHEW (DEAD) THROUGH LR. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALEYKUTTY (DEAD) & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 18/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.Parameshwar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ganesh D.Gurnule,Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.
Mr. P. Vinay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an applicati
on for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent
No.1 which is defective. Ld.counsel shall within a period of four
weeks cure the defects whatever have been found in t
he said application whereafter no further extension shall be allowed.
List the matter again on 08.04.2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2016.02.18
16:34:40 TLT

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

Reason:

SB