

ÈITEM NO.7

COURT NO.12 SECTION XIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 6, 7 & 8/2016 In

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 16160/2012  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
09/04/2012 in RSA No. 2/2011 passed by the High Court Of Kerala  
At Ernakulam)

MATHEW (DEAD) THROUGH LR. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALEYKUTTY (DEAD) & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution and  
setting aside an abatement)

Date : 03/10/2016 These applications were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Parameshwar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.  
Mr. P. Vinay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ] [ Indu Pokhriyal ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master