

6ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16160/2012
MATHEW (DEAD) THROUGH LR. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALEYKUTTY (DEAD) & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
setting aside an abatement and substitution)
Date : 29/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.Parameshwar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.
Mr. P. Vinay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite order dated 3.10.2016 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers
the applicant has not filed the copies of I.A. Nos. 6 to 8, hence
notice could not be issued. Viewed thus, the matter shall be
processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for
further directions.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG