

rITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16160/2012
MATHEW (DEAD) THROUGH LR. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALEYKUTTY (DEAD) & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
setting aside an abatement and substitution)
Date : 09/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.Parameshwar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sanker Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to
the Lr. No.1(i) of deceased respondent No. 1.
S ervice of notice is complete on Lr. Nos. (ii) to (iv) of
deceased respondent No. 1 but no one has entered appearance on
their behalf.

List again on 25.4.2017 .

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG