

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16160/2012

MATHEW (DEAD) THROUGH LR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALEYKUTTY (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.K.Parameshwar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.P. Vinay Kumar, AOR

Mr.A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr.Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the lrs. of the deceased respondent No.1. The said I.A. shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

However, Mr.Amrendra Kumar Mehta, Ld.counsel has filed vakalatnama for the lrs. Of deceased respondent Nos.1(i) to 1(iv). In the meantime, he may file the counter affidavit.

(KAPIL MEHTA)
Registrar

SB