

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 16160/2012

MATHEW (DEAD) THROUGH LR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALEYKUTTY (DEAD) &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 6/2016  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 7/2016  
FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 8/2016)

Date : 31-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. parameshwar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, AOR  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR  
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RI.A. No. 6 of 2015 - Application for substitution to  
bring on record the lrs. of deceased respondent No. 1 is allowed.I.A. No. 7 of 2015 - Delay in filing application for  
substitution is condoned.I.A. No. 8 of 2016 - Application for setting aside  
abatement is allowed.(POOJA SEHGAL)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER