

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 16160/2012
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 09-04-2012
IN RSA NO. 2/2011 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MATHEW (DEAD) THROUGH LR. & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

ALEYKUTTY (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 16-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guru Krishnakumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.Parameshwar, AOR
Mr. Udit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. K.C. Eldho, Adv.
Mr. Aneesh James, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, AOR
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr. Srigesh, Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList the matter for final disposal on 11th
September, 2018.[VINOD LAKHINA]
AR-cum-PS[ASHA SONI]
BRANCH OFFICER