

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 9417/2018

MATHEW (DEAD) THROUGH LR. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALEYKUTTY (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-01-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMARFor Appellant(s) Mr. K.parameshwar, AOR
Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Kanti, Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Kalgaonkar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Srigesh M K, Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sreegish M.K, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mrs. Meera Karta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Pal, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Kiritkumar Govindlal Sheth, Adv.
Mr. C.M. Sundaram, Adv.
Mr. Ashray Behura, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The legal representatives of the appellant No. 2 are yet to be brought on record. Learned counsel representing them seeks a weeks' time.

List after one week.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR