

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.15

SECTION XI-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9417/2018

MATHEW (DEAD) THROUGH LR. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALEYKUTTY (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-02-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s) :

Ms. Albina Sebastian, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Verma, Adv.
Dr. Alex Joseph, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Srigesh M K, Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR
Mr. Sahil A Garg Narwana, Adv.
Ms. Meera Kartha, Adv.

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sreegish M.K, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Pal, Adv.
Mrs. Meera Karta, Adv.
Mrs. Santhanalakshmi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On request of the learned counsel for the
appellants, adjourned to 9th April, 2026.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER